

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L -137

ON RATIFICATION OF THE AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WESTERN BALKANS FUND

Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo

Approves:

LAW ON RATIFICATION OF THE AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WESTERN BALKANS FUND

Article 1 Purpose

Through this Law there is ratified the Agreement on the establishment of Western Balkans Fund.

Article 2 Scope

The scope of this Law is the Agreement on the establishment of Western Balkans Fund, approved as an initiative by the Government of the Republic of Kosovo by the Decision No.

12/58 of 12.11.2015, and by the signature of the Agreement on the establishment of Western Balkans Fund done in Prague on 13.11.2015

Article 3 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force fifteen (15) days after publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No.05/L - 137 30 March 2017

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Kadri VESELI